Case No. 16-0592-EL-REN Branstrator Farm LLC Solar Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In section H of the application you state that the facility is not yet online and the projected in-service date as 9/15/16. Is the facility online now? If so, what is the in-service date? If not, what is the new projected in-service date?

Answer 1: Online as of 10/10/16.

Question 2: In section I.1 the nameplate capacity is listed as 7.5 kW. But in section G.1 you state the facility has 30 275W panels. Since 30 x 275W= 8,250W or 8.25 kW. Is the nameplate capacity 8.25 kW?

Answer 2: Yes. 8.25kW

Question 3: If the facility is now online, please fill out the following section for the utility grade meter:

N.1 Please provide the following information for each meter used in your system.

N.1.a Manufacturer: GE

N.1.b Serial Number: **68 255 743**

N.1.c Type: N2 bidirectional

N.1.d Date of Last Certification: 10/10/16

Attach a photograph of the meter(s) with date image taken. The meter reading(s) must be clearly visible in the photograph.

N.1.e Report the total meter reading number at the time the photograph was taken and specify the appropriate unit of generation (e.g., kWh): 293 kWh

Date photograph taken: 10/24/16

INSERT PHOTOGRAPH(S)



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

10/25/2016 10:14:01 PM

in

Case No(s). 16-0592-EL-REN

Summary: Reply Reply to Staff Inquiry electronically filed by Mr. Jon V Branstrator on behalf of Branstrator Properties LLC and Branstrator, Jon V Mr.